

P.S. Just to let you know, sometimes we come up against supply problems and have to swap bits in and out of our hampers.

Don't worry any new additions will always be the same value or higher, and for specific dietary hampers, we'll make sure suitable swaps are made. But it does mean that sometimes the allergy and nutritional info on the website don't quite match up.

Any worries, just get in touch.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Butlers Chocolates, The Signature Chocolate Collection 130g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates UC, Clonshaugh Business Park, Clonshaugh Business Park, Dublin, Ireland, D17A076
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates UC, Clonshaugh Business Park, Dublin, Ireland, D17A076
Ingredients	Butlers Chocolates Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , sugar), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> ( <b>NUTS</b> ), <b>ALMONDS</b> ( <b>NUTS</b> ), water, dark muscovado sugar, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavourings, Himalayan rose pink crystal salt, glycerol, cocoa powder, butter oil ( <b>MILK</b> ), coffee powder, colour: beetroot red, preservative: sorbic acid, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, candied orange peels (orange peels (53%), sugar (34%), glucose-fructose syrup, acidifier: citric acid), salt. (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 9 chocolates. (Origin of Cocoa: West Africa)

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2088	Energy (kcal)	499	Salt	0.3
Fat	31	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	49	of which sugars	44		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Apasserini Prosecco 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Perlino, 94 via Valgera, Valgera, Asti (AT), Italy, 14100
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, UK, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Best enjoyed young
Instructions for use	Serve chilled
Alcoholic Strength	10.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	297	Energy (kcal)	71	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	2.5	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes